¥ CIvV-100

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nam Bar number, and address); FOR COURT USE ONLY
 JEFFREY V. DUNN SBN 131926; STEFANIE D. HEDLUND SBN 239787
Best Best & Krieger, LLP - lrvine
5 Park Plaza, #1500
Irvine, CA 92614 C
TeLepHoneE NG (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): Oé;} O I%?f‘ % Q%P Y

E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): sury mz{}iﬂ%‘%?{w (OF CALIE ORNIA

ATTORNEY FOR (Namey:  CROSS-COMPLAINANTS M
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES MAR 232017

street appress: 111 North Hill Street

maiLiNG appRess:  Room 109 o
oy anp zipcope: L.os Angeles 90012 By S. Jones, Deputy
srancename:  Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse

John A. Clarke, Exeeutive Officer/Clerk

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40, et al.
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.

REQUEST FOR D] Entry of Default [] clerk's Judgment

oo /
(Application) (] Court dudgment AMENDED L&P ‘-“-\08

1. TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-complaint filed
a. on (date): August 21, 2008
b. by (name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40, et al.
c. B4 Enter default of defendant (names): See Exhibit “A,” Attachment to Exhibit “A,” and Proofs of Service/Notices and

Acknowledgements of Receipt attached hereto.
d [ 1 request a court judgment under Code of Civil Procedure sections 585(b), 585(c), 989, etc., against defendant (names):

CASE NUMBER:

(Testimony required. Apply to the clerk for a hearing date, unless the court will enter a judgment on an affidavit under Code
Civ. Proc., § 585(d).)
e. [ ] Enter clerk’s judgment
(1) [ for restitution of the premises only and issue a writ of execution on the judgment. Code of Civil Procedure section
1174(c) does not apply. (Code Civ. Proc., § 1169.)
[] include in the judgment all tenants, subtenants, named claimants, and other occupants of the premises. The
Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possession was served in compliance with Code of Civil Procedure section
415.46.
(2) [T] under Code of Civil Procedure section 585(a). (Complete the declaration under Code Civ. Proc., § 585.5 on the
reverse (item 5).)
) [T} for default previously entered on (date):

2. Judgment to be entered. Amount Credits acknowledged Balance
a. Demand of complaint...........ccoeeeinenn $ $ $ 0.00
b. Statement of damages *
(1) Special ..o $ $ $ 0.00
(2) General .......coovvieiiiin e 3 $ $ 0.00
C. INMErest ..o $ $ $ 0.00
d. COStS (S8 reverse) ......oovvvecrveecenn, $ 0.00% $ 0.00
€. Atormney fees ..o $ $ 5 0.00
f. TOTALS ..o, $ 0.00% 0.00s 0.00
g. Daily damages were demanded in complaint at the rate of: § per day beginning (date):

(* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code Civ. Proc., § 425.11.)

3. [:] (Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) Legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant information is on
the reverse (complete item 4).
Date: 2/ /12

Stefanie D. Hedlund 4
(TYPEZOR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATL’REOF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
[ AR
(M Default entered as requested on (date): MAR 2
(2) [} Default NOT entered as requested (state reaso n)
FOR COURT o i}ﬁi@
USE ONLY e Clerk, by ;a‘“% , Deputy

Page 10f2
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Civ-100

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40, et al. CASE NUMBER:

| DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al. 4408

4. Legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant (Bus. & Prof. Code, § 6400 et seq.). A legal document assistant
or unlawful detainer assistant [ ] did [] didnot for compensation give advice or assistance with this form.
(If declarant has received any help or advice for pay from a legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant, state):

a. Assistant's name:

b. Street address, city, and zip code: Telephone no.:

County of registration:
Registration no.:
Expires on (date):

~o oo

5. [[] Declaration under Code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of default under Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)).
This action
a. D is D isnot  on a contract or instaliment sale for goods or services subject to Civ. Code, § 1801 et seq. (Unruh Act),
b. [1is [] isnot  on a conditional sales contract subject to Civ. Code, § 2981 et seq. (Rees-Levering Motor Vehicle Sales
and Finance Act).
c. [1is [Jisnot onan obligation for goods, services, loans, or extensions of credit subject to Code Civ. Proc., § 395(b).

6. Declaration of mailing (Code Civ. Proc., § 587). A copy of this Request for Entry of Default was

a. [[] not mailed to the following defendants, whose addresses are unknown to plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney (names):

b. mailed first-class, postage prepaid, in a sealed envelope addressed to each defendant's attorney of record or, if none, to
each defendant's last known address as follows:

(1) Mailed on (date): (2) To (specify names and addresses shown on the envelopes):
Original Request for Entry of Default was previously mailed to defendants listed on Exhibit “A” at addresses
listed on Attachment to Exhibit “A” in December 2010. Amended Request for Entry of Default is being
electronically served on defendants listed on Exhibit “A.” Please see attached Proof of Electronic Service.

I declare ?der penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing items 4, 5, and 6 are true and correct.
Date: 2/¢3/12

Stefanie D. Hedlund b%b

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 0 " (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disbursements are as follows (Code Civ. Proc.,
§ 1033.5):

a. Clerk'sfiling fees ... $
b. Process serversfees.....coococcoovvviieiiiiinienen. $
c. Other (specify): $
d. $
€. TOTAL ..o $ 0.00

f. IZ] Costs and disbursements are waived.

g. 1 am the attorney, agent, or party who claims these costs. To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is
correct and these costs were necessarily incurred in this case.
| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 2/1$/12
Stefanie D. Hedlund 4 % /(L/(L\/L/

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

8. [X Declaration of nonmilitary status (required for a judgment). No defendant named in item 1c of the application is in the
military service so as to be entitled to the benefits of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 2§ /12
Stefanie D. Hedlund 4 M«: / O,U

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ¥ (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

Civ-100 [Rev. January 1, 2007] REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT Page 2 of 2

H N American LegaiNet, Inc.
(Application to Enter Default) — e et oo




EXHIBIT “A”

STIPANCIC TR, ROE 1975

NICOLE STETSON, ROE 1973

ESTHER SIVILLE, ROE 1935

GARY SNYDER, ROE 1953

SIVILLE FAMILY TRUST, ROE 1936

KONSTANTINOS SOTEROPOULOS,
ROE 1956

CHARLES SKAGGS, ROE 1937

JUAN SOTO, ROE 1957

REBECCA SKAGGS, ROE 1938

EDWARD SOVICH, ROE 1961

GEORGETTE SKIADAS, ROE 1939

T. SPENARD, ROE 1963

CHARLES SKINNER, ROE 1941

FRANCIS SPERLING, ROE 1964

SHARREN SKINNER, ROE 1942

ALAN STENERSON, ROE 1969

FRANK SMALL, ROE 1943

VIRGINIA STADLER, ROE 1967

CHONG SMITH, ROE 1945

JAMES SMITH, ROE 1947

LARRY SMITH, ROE 1948

26345.00001\5839164.1




ATTACHMENT TO EXHIBIT “A”

STIPANCIC TR, ROE 1975
30540 SHORELINE DR
MENIFEE, CA 92584-8025

NICOLE STETSON, ROE 1973
1200 W CITY RANCH RD
PALMDALE, CA 93551

ESTHER SIVILLE, ROE 1935
1386 BALLARD DR E
MONMOUTH, OR 97361-1753

GARY SNYDER, ROE 1953
6733 CANYON FERRY RD
HELENA, MT 59602-8532

SIVILLE FAMILY TRUST, ROE 1936
1386 BALLARD DR E
MONMOUTH, OR 97361-1753

KONSTANTINOS SOTEROPOULOS, ROE 1956
1344 BOUNTY WAY
LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651-1905

CHARLES SKAGGS, ROE 1937
36 ESTREMEDURA DR
HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE, AR 71909-5824

JUAN SOTO, ROE 1957
495 LINCOLN AVE
PASADENA, CA 91103-3326

REBECCA SKAGGS, ROE 1938
36 ESTREMEDURA DR
HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE, AR 71909-5824

EDWARD SOVICH, ROE 1961
4726 FORMAN AVE
TOLUCA LAKE, CA 91602-1619

GEORGETTE SKIADAS, ROE 1939
1540 W SYLVANIA AVE
TOLEDO, OH 43612-1572

T. SPENARD, ROE 1963
1818 RORY LN
SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063-4370

CHARLES SKINNER, ROE 1941
4735 W AVENUE L2
LANCASTER, CA 93536-4348

FRANCIS SPERLING, ROE 1964
437 FANTASY ST
PALMDALE, CA 93551-2959

SHARREN SKINNER, ROE 1942
4735 W AVENUE L2
LANCASTER, CA 93536-43438

ALAN STENERSON, ROE 1969
34910 STEVEN AMBER WAY
PALMDALE, CA 93550-9500

FRANK SMALL, ROE 1943
16636 KINZIE ST
NORTHRIDGE, CA 91343-1712

VIRGINIA STADLER, ROE 1967
6909 GLENROY ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92120-1840

CHONG SMITH, ROE 1945
42438 STTH ST W
QUARTZ HILL, CA 93536-4427

JAMES SMITH, ROE 1947
42438 STTHST W
QUARTZ HILL, CA 93536-4427

LARRY SMITH, ROE 1948
43629 24THST W
LANCASTER, CA 93536-5736




ATTORNEY O PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nemae, State Bar number, and address) FOR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L. GARNER 130665
Best Best & Krieger, LLP -irvine
5 Park Plaza, #1500
Irvine, CA 92814
THFPHONENO. §48,263.2600 FAX NO. (Optional);
FMAIL ADURESE (Optionst)
ATTORNEY $OR (Neme). CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS. Room 108
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angelss 90012
HRANCH NaMmE:  Cgntral District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFE/PETITIONER. ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES GASE NUMHER: 4408

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

Ref. No. or File No.:

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 26345.00001

1. At the time of service | was at least 18 vears of age and not a party to this action.

2. | served copies of the (specify documents): )
Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and AR}
Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on docutents served):
STIPANCIC TR, ROE 1975
b. [ X ] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under
item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named In item 3ay:
MR. STIPANCIC, TRUSTEE, A white male approx. 55-65 years of age §'4"-5'6" in height weighing 140-160 ibs with gray
halr

4. Address where the party was served:
30540 SHORELINE Drive, MENIFEE, CA 92584-8025

5. 1 served the party (check proper box)
a. [X] by personal service. | personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 10 the party or person authorized to receive
service of process for the party (1) on (date). 10/25/2008 (2) at (fime): 1:39 PM
b. [ )by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time). 1 lefl the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of
{name and title or relationship to person indicated in ifem 3).
() [ 1 (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of
the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
(2) [ ] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place
of abode of the party. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
(3) [ 1 (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing
addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. | informed him
or her of the general nature of the papers.

4y [ ]!thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the
place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc,, § 415.20). | mailed the documents on (date): from
(city): or[ ]adeciaration of mailing is attached.

(5) [ ]! attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.
Page 1of 2

Code of Civil Procedurs. § 417.10

Form Agopted for Mandatory Use
Judicial Counci of California

POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007) PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS Order No., 6055110 ORC
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PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CABH MM X 2408

DCFENDANT/RESPONDENT

¢. [ ] by mall and acknowledgmaent of receipt of service. | mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
address shown in ilem 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,
(1) on (date): (2) from {city):
(3) [ ] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope
addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt) (Code Civ. Proc,, § 415.30)

(4) [ ] to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
d. [ ] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):

| ] Additional page describing service is attached.

6. The "Notice to the Person Setved" (on the summons) was completed as follows:
a. [ ] as anindividual defendant.

] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):

} as occupant

i

-

. [X] On behaif of (specify). STIPANCIC TR, ROE 1975
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:

b
c
d

[ ] 416.10 (corporation) { ) 415.95 (business organization, form unknown)
[ ] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [ ] 416.60 (minor)
[ ] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [ ] 416.70 (ward or conservatee)
[ ] 416.40 (association or partnership) 416.90 (authorized person)
[ ] 416.50 (public entity) 415.46 (occupant)
[ ] other
7. Person who served papers

a. Name: Katherine Chandler

b. Address: 10601 Civic Center Drive #10, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 81730

¢. Telephone number: 909-919-2435

d. The fee for service was:  $75.00

e lam

(1) [ ] not a registered California process server.
(2) [ 1 exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
(3) [ X} registered California process server:

() | Jowner [ ]employee [X]independentcontractor
(iy [ X ] Registration No.. 686
(i) [ X ] County: Riverside

8. [ X] | declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct,
or
9. [ ) 1am a California sheriff or marshal and | certify that the faregoing is true and correct.

Date: 11/2/2009

Katherine Chandler
(NAME OF PCRSON WHO SCRVED PAPCRS/SHERITT OR MARSHIALY Y (SIGNATURL)

FOS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007] Paga 202

" N PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS Order No. 6055110 ORC
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POS-015

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATYORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and adkdress)

_Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787
Best Best & Krieger LLP
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 82614
TELEPHONE NO- (849) 263-2600 FAXNO. (Optionsy. (949) 260-0972
E-maiL ADDRESS (Optional):  jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR vame). LS Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles
streey avoress: 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS:
crivanp zecone Los Angeles, CA 90012
granch Name:  Central Branch

40, et al.
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO.

FOR COURT USE ONLY

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL

CASE NUMBER
Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

TO (insert name of party being served). ESTHER SIVILLE

NOTICE

on you in any other manner permitted by law.

acknowledgment of receipt below.

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil
Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you
(or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such
entity. I all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the

Date of mailing: June 10, 2009

Stefanie D. Hedlund } mem / ([Vr/é j

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):
1. [ A copy of the summons and of the complaint.

7 asx@n?vuae O0F SENDER- MUST ROTBE A PARTY N THIS CASE)

2. X Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to

Complaint and All Cross-Complaints

(To be completed by recipient):

Date this form is signed: (,/gj/ of

Esthe— S, v /] e ) g/ﬂ;é(fw M

TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, If ANY, (SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT. WITH TITLE IF
ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED) ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)
Page 1 of 1
Form Adopted for Mandatory se NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT — CIVIL Code of Civil Procedure,

Judicial Councit of California
POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005]

§§ 41530, 417 10
www.courtinfo.ca.gov

Amenican LegalNet, inc.
www.USCourtForms.com




POS-015

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address).

Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787
Best Best & Krieger LLP
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614
TELEPHONE NO:  (849) 263-2600 FAXNO. (Cptionat): (949} 260-0972
£-MAIL ADDRESS (Optonai:  jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR (Name) | 0s Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles
sTreeT ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS:
ciry anp 2P cone: - Los Angeles, CA 90012
BrancH NAME:  Central Branch

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: { OS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO.

40, et al.
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DJAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.

FOR COURY USE ONLY

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL

CASE NUMBER:
Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

TO (insert name of party being served): Siville Family Trust

NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil
Procedure. Your failure to complets this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you
(or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons

on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this

form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such
entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of

summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the

acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: June 10, 2009

I, /a
Stefanie D. Hedlund } M%Q/ AL ;/,/th@/

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (S!GN&;URE OF SENDER—MUST NOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASE)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (fo be completed by sender before mailing):
1. [T A copy of the summons and of the complaint.

2. B Other {specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to

Complaint and All Cross-Complaints

{To be completed by recipient):

Date this form is signed:

206 T P Sl Fevidy Dre?

1)55 OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, {SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLESGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF
ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM 1§ SIGNED) ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)
Page 1 of 1
Form Adopted for Mandalory se NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT — CIVIL Coda of Civil Procedure,

Judicial Coungil of Califoria
POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005]

§§415.30, 41710
www.courtinfo.ca.gov

American LegallNet, inc.
www.USCounForms.com




POS-010

lrvine, CA 82614

E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional)

A‘i TGRN.EY OR PARTY WATHOUT ATTORNEY (Nama, S

Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)

T BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500

terepHone NO . {949) 263-2600 Fax NO. fOptiona: (949) 260-0972

Artorney For amey LA, County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD

ar numbar, and address) FOR COURT USE ONLY

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
streetaporess 111 North Hill Street, Room 102
waLNG aporess 111 North Hill Street, Room 102
ey anp zie cope LOS Angeles 90012
pranch navie. Central District

PLAINTIFE/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 | CASE NUMBER

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.

JCCP 4408

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Rel No or File No

(Separate proof of service is required for each party served.)

1 At the time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. | served copies of:

Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package
Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)

other (specify documents); Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial, First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water

a. [] summons

b. [] complaint

c. [J

d.[J

e. [ ] cross-complaint
X

RIVONR

Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated

3. a. Parly served (specily name of party as shown on documents served): CHARLES SKAGGS (ROE 1937)

b [) Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person
under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):

4. Address where the party was served: 36 ESTREMEDURA DR, HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE, AZ 71909-5824

5. | served the party (check proper box)

a ] by personal service. | personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2) at (ime):
b.[] by substituted service. On (dale): at (time): | feft the documents listed in item 2 with or

in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):

m J

@
@ U

@ [J

¢y [J

{business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abode of the party. | informed him or her of the generai nature of the papers.

{physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual
malling address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. |
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

| thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). | mailed the documents on

(date): from (city): or [_] a declaration of maiting is attached.

| attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.
Page 1of 2

Form Adoptoed for Mandatory Use
Judiciat Council of Caiifornia
POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

Coue of Civil Procedure, § 417.10

PROOCF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS American Legaiot, inc

www FormsWorkflow.com




PLAINTIEF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 CASE NUMBEIL
JCCP 4408

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.

5 ¢ [X by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. | mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the

address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,

(1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2) from (city): irvine, CA

3) ] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope addressed
to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 4156.30.)

(4) Y to an address outside California with retumn receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc, § 415.40))

4. by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):

[]  Additional page describing service is attached.

6. The "Notice to the Person Served” (on the summons) was completed as follows:
a. X1 as anindividual defendant.
b, [ as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):
C. D as occupant.
d. []  Onbenhalf of (specify):
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:
7] 416.10 (corporation)
[ 416.20 (defunct corporation)
[[] 416.30 (joint stock company/association)
[} 416.40 (association or partnership)
[} 418.50 (public entity)

415.95 (business organization, form unknown)
416.60 (minor)

416.70 (ward or conservatee)

416.90 (authorized person)

415.46 (occupant)

other:

Oooogo

7. Person who served papers
Name: Roberta Hoffner

a.
b, Address: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610
¢. Telephone number: (949) 263-2600
d. The fee for service was: $ 4.34
e lam:
M not a registered California process server.
(2) ] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
3) ] a registered California process server:
iy [J owner [] employee 1 independent contractor.
(i) Registration No.:
(i) County:
8 [X] 1declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
or
g [ 1amacCaliforniasheriff or marshal and | certify that the foregoing is true and cofrect.

Date: April &3, 2010

Robert Hofiner ¥ A desst LR —

(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL) {s1dsaTure)

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS Page 202

American LegaiNet, Inc.
www.FormsWorkflow.com
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CHARLES SKAGGS
TO: 36 ESTREMEDURA DR
HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE, AZ 71909-5824

SENDER:

REFERENCE: 2634500001
71L0 3820 3530 0469 8184

P8 Form 3800, January 2008
HETURN | Postage 0.44
RECEIPT
SERVICE Cartified Fos 2.80
Return Receipt Fes 1.10
Restricied Delivery 0.00
Totsl Postage & Fess 4.34
US Postal Service POBTIMARK QR DATE,
Receipt for L :

Certified Mail E

No tnsurance Coverage Provided
o Mot Use for Internationat Mad




.

UNITED STATES
‘ POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 10/19/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530
0469 8184. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/16/2009 at 02:02 p.m. in
HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE, AR, 71909. The scanned image of the recipient information is

provided below.

Signature of Recipient: ? ﬂ A N

7 : , ; ﬂ/ &
V| /] / L
L %ar/:,s;’% S’%{'} gg - T oA

gy ey —— . - L ¢
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Address of Recipient:

&<

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service



P0OS-010

) ATTGRNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, Stat

Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)

| BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500
Irvine, CA 92614

E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):

-
or number, and address) FOR COURT USE ONLY

receerione no - (949) 263-2600 FAX NG optionar): (949) 260-0972

Arrorney For mamey LA, County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

street aoress: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102
waiing abpress 111 North Hill Street, Room 102
ey anpziecooe LOS Angeles 90012
srancHNave  Central District

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.

PLAINTIEE/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 | CASE NUMBER'
JCCP 4408

Ref No. or File No

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

(Separate proof of service is required for each party served.)

At the time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

POS-010[Rev. January 1, 2007]

| served copies of:

a. ] summons

b. [} complaint

. [ Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package

d. [ Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)

e. [ cross-complaint

f < other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial, First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Waler
Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated
ginnhma

a. Parly served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): REBECCA SKAGGS (ROE 1938)

p. [ Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person

under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the paity named in item 3a).

Address where the party was served: 36 ESTREMEDURA DR, HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE, AZ 71909-5824

| served the party (check proper box)

a ] by personal service. | personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 {o the parly or person authorized {o
receive service of process for the party (1) on (dafe): (2) at (time):

n. [] by substituted service. On (date). at (time). | left the documents listed in item 2 with or

in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):

@) ] {business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

@ ] {home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abode of the party. | informed him or her of the general nalure of the papers.

@ [ {physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual
mailing address of the person (o be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. |
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(4) [ | thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served
atthe place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). | mailed the documents on
(date): from (cily): or [ ] a declaration of mailing is attached.

sy [ | altach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Page 1 of 2
Form Adopted f U ; . Codie of Civil Procedure, § 417 10
O o e orwin PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS | Amercan Legaio | =216 & ERITIEEEEe




PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOos Angeles C—ount Waterworks District No. 40 | CASE NUMBER:
g y JCCP 4408

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.

5 ¢ [ by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. | mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,

(1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2) from (city): Irvine, CA

3y [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope addressed
to me. (Alfach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)

@ X to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40))

d.[] by other means (specify means of service and authonzing code section):

[T]  Additional page describing service is attached.

6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:

a. X as an individual defendant.

b. [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):
c. [ as occupant.

d. []  Onbehalf of (specify):

under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:

[} 416.10 (corporation) [] 41595 (business organization, form unknown)
[] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [} 416.60 (minor)
[] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [ 416.70 (ward or conservatee)
[[] 416.40 (association or partnership) [] 416.90 (authorized person)
[} 416.50 (public entity) [[] 415.46 (occupant)
[l other

7. Person who served papers
a. Name: Roberta Hoffner

b. Address: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610
c. Telephone number: (949) 263-2600
d. The fee for service was: $ 4.34
e. lam:
(O] 4 not a registered California process server.
@ exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
(3) ] a registered California process server:
0] 1 owner [J employee [[]  independent confractor.
(iiy Registration No.:
(i) County: -
8. [ 1declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
or
9. [} tam aCalifornia sheriff or marshal and | cerify that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: April 22,2010

Roberta Hoffner %a} d'\%%\/\

[NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL) (S‘GNW)

POS-C10 [Rev. January 1, 2007} PROQOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS Page 2 of 2

American LegaiNst, inc
waww FormsWorkflow.com
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REBECCA SKAGGS
TO: 36 ESTREMEDURA DR
HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE, AZ 71909-5824

Roe (4D

SENDER:
REFERENCE: 26345.00001

2160 3820 3530 D4b9 8191
PS Form 3800, January 2008 4
RETURN | Posiage 0.44
RECEIPT
RErOICE Certified Fes 2.80
Retum Receipt Fee 1.10
Aestricied Delivery 0.00
Total Postege & Fees 4.34
US Postal Service POSTMAMK OR DATE:
Receipt for A
Certifled Mail R
No Insurance Caverage Provided
Do Not Use for intsrrational Mall




N UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 10/19/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530
0469 8191. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/1 6/2009 at 02:02 p.m. in
HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE, AR, 71909. The scanned image of the recipient information is

provided below.

Signature of Recipient: ° /) W)‘%{W L
L7/ A\ L g 3
sy /f / .
e

PO Tl S et kS r 1o

PV

Address of Recipient:

P34
P

3
P s | .Jﬁ
it SmeanitisomiiEni R O

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service



POS-010

AT TORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, Sial

Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)
"BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500
Irvine, CA 92614
rerepHoNe NO - (949) 263-2600 FAx NO. (Oprionaty (949) 260-0972

E-MAIL ADDRESS (Opticnal}
ATTORNEY FOR (vamey LA, County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD

number, and addrass): FOR COURY USE ONLY

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
streeT aopress 111 North Hill Street, Room 102
wainG avoress 111 North Hill Street, Room 102
crvanpziecooe:  LOs Angeles 80012
srancH nave.  Central District

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 | CASE NUMBER:

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.

JCCP 4408

Ref No or File No

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

(Separate proof of service is required for each party served.)

1 At the time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party {0 this action
2. |served copies of:

a.

XOOOOo

summons

complaint

Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package

Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)

cross-complaint

other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial, First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water
Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Mode! Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated

FIPNINRA
3. a. Parly served (specify name of party as shown on documents served). GEORGETTE SKIADAS (ROE 1939)

b. [}

Person (other than the parly in item 3a) served on behalf of an enlity or as an authorized agent (and not a person
under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):

4 Address where the party was served: 1540 W SYLVANIA AVE, TOLEDO, OH 43612-1572

5. | served the party (check proper box)

a. [ by personal service. | personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 {o the party or person authorized to
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2) at (time):
b [] by substituted service. On (date): at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or
in the presence of (name and litle or relationship to person indicated in item 3).
M o (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
@ O (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abode of the party. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
@ [ (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual
mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. |
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
(4) ] | thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). | mailed the documents on
(date): from (cify): or [_] a declaration of mailing is attached.
5y ] | attach a declaration of diligence staling actions taken first to attempt personal service.
Page 1of2
s Coune of Cattorna PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS [ Amercon LogaiNer inc ] 507 S/ niFrosedtss. § 4719

POS-010 |Rev. January 1, 2007]
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VPLAINT!FF}‘PETITIONEER? Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40

ASE NUMBER.

JCCP 4408

OEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.

by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. | mailed the documents listed in itern 2 to the party, to the

5 ¢ K
address shown in itermn 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,
(1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2) from (city). Irvine, CA
3 ] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope addressed
to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., §415.30.)
4) to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40))
d ] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):

] Additional page describing service is attached.

6. The "Notice to the Person Served” (on the summons) was completed as follows:
a. B4 as an individual defendant.
b, [] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify).

D as occupant,
[1  Onbehalf of (specify):
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:

c.
d.

[} 416.10 (corporation) [[] 415.95 (business organization, form unknown)
[] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [} 416.80 (minor)
[] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [ ] 416.70 (ward or conservatee)
[] 416.40 (association or partnership) D 416.90 (authorized person)
(] 416.50 (public entity) [[1 415.46 (occupant)
[} other

7. Person who served papers
a. Name: Roberta Hoffner

Address: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610

b.
c. Telephone number: (849) 263-2600
d. The fee for service was: $ 4.34
e. lam:
M not a registered California process server.
(2) ] exempt from regisiration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
3) ] a registered California process server:
@ [J owner [] employee [[] independent contractor.
(i) Registration No.:
(i) County:
8. [X] 1declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
or
9. [] lam a California sheriff or marshal and | certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Apriled, 2010

Roberta Hoffner Qo@ ﬁ‘aﬁxx/\ —

(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL) - {SIGNATUREY)

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS Page 2 of 2

Amencan LegaiNet, inc
www. FormsWorkflow.com

POS-C10 {Rev. January 1, 2007]




GEORGETTE SKIADAS
TO: 1540 W SYLVANIA AVE
TOLEDO, OH 43612-1572

SENDER:

REFERENCE: 26345.00001
2160 3820 3530 04bLY 8238

PS Form 3800, January 2008
RETURN Poetege 0.44
RECEIPT
SEFVICE Cartifind Fee 2.80
Return Heceipt Fee 1.10
Rastricted Deilvery . 0.00
Total Postage & Fees R
DS PR
US Postal Service POSTMARK OFIBATE -
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Certified Mail S
No Insurance Coverage Provided A
o Not Use for internstional Mail




UNITEDSTATES S

Date Produced: 10/19/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530
0469 8238. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/17/2009 at 10:33 a.m. in
TOLEDO, OH, 43612. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

e -
Signature of Recipient: -

d :/f 9 s )

1IN SKADS
Address of Recipient: z , 70 S YL \/ﬁ,«u}m

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORMIZY (M, Siriv Bav member, st wkbwas). FOR COURT USEORY
ERIC L. GARNER 130668

Bost Bost & Kreger, LLP Jdrvine
5 Park Plaza, #1500

Irvine, CA 82614

TELERONE HO:  345.263.2800 FAX O, (Opthal:

FAML ADUFESS (Oulirm
ATTORNEY FOR (Nweal.  CROSSCOMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LUS ANGELES.
STHERY ADORESS: 111 Novth Hill Street
NAILMG ADCRESE:  ROGIn 1O
oy asoDr coo%:  Los Angeles 30012
BRANGH NAUE:  Cantral District, Shantey Mosk Courthouss

PLANTFFPEYITIONER:  ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES cAsE Nuse: 4608

DEFUNDANT/REBPONDINT:

- Rel Nex o Fow Na

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 263456.00001

1. Attho tima of service | was at Isast 18 years of age and not a party to thls action.

2. 1served copies of the (specify documenis): .
Summons on First Amendud Cross-complalnt ; First-amended Cross plaint; Model A to Complaint and All Cross-complaints;

Elvctronic Filing and Service Stendina Order: Letter:

3. a. Patly served (specify name of party s shown oa documents served):
CHARLES SKINNER ROE-{44{

B. [ ] Person (other than the party In Hem 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a persan under Kem 5b whom
substitlned sevice was mada) (specify name and relptionshio to the oarty named in #arm 3ak:

4. Addrass where the perty was seved:
4735 W AVENUE L2, LANCASTER. CA 93536-4348

5. 1 sarved the parly (check proper box}
2. 1X] by personal service. | parsonally delivered the documents kisted In kem 2 to the parly or person authorized 10 raceive service of process
for the party (1) on (dale); 111212009 (2} af (time): 6:54 PN
b. [ ] by substituted service. On (Gate); (2) ut (lime): | lefl the documents listed In tam 2 with or In the presence of {name and 1ie o
relationship to person indicatad in item 3J:
() { ] (business) a porson at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person lo be
sarved. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papars.
(2) | ] (homo) a competent member of the household (at teast 18 years of age) at the dwelling houss or usual place of abode of the
party. I informed him or her of the ganeral nature of the papers.

3) | 1 (physical address unknowr) a persen of at leas! 18 yoars of age apparantly in charge at the usuel malling addresss of the
person to be served, other than 8 United States Postal Service post office box. { informed nim or her of the general naiure of the

papers.
(4} 1 1 lthoreafter malled (by first-class, postage prepaid) coples of the documents to the person 1o be served at the place where the
coples were leff (Code Civ. Proc,, § 415.20). [ mallad the documents on {dale): from {city): or[ 1w declarmlion of

malling s attached.
(5) [ ] |atiach a declaration of dlilgonce stating actions tsken first to allemp) parsonal service.

Poge tot
f:gm’i:lmw P Cane i Ol Prwewdure. § 17,00
POS.080 [Rav, ey 1. 2007) PROGF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS Order No. 6065134 ORC

o IRIAaRD
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PLAINTIFFPETITIONER:  ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES GASE MM, 4408

DEFENOANTRESPONDENT! -

¢ { ] by mall and acknowledgment of rocelpt of service. | malled the documents fisted In llem 2 to tha party, 1o the address shown In flem 4,
by first-class rmall, pustage prepaid,
(1) on fovte): (2} from feity): , .
(3) [ ] withtwo coplas of the Mofice end Acknowlediyment of Receipt and a postage-pald raturn envelope addressed to me. (Alfach
compheled Nolice and Acknowledgment of Recelpt.) (Coda Civ. Proc., § 415.30)

(4) [ ] 1o an addréss outside Califomia with returm recalpt requested, (Code Clv. Proc.. § 415.40)
d. [ ] by other moans (Specify mesns of service and authorizing code section):

[ 1 Mdilionii page describing service [s atlached.

6. The *Notice to the Person Sarved” (on the summons) was completed gs follows:

8. | X] as anindividua! defendant,
b. [ | ss the person sued undat the fictitious natme of (specify);

c. [ ] asocoupand

a. [ ] On behatf of {specily):

under the following Cote of Civil Procadura section:

{ 1 418.10 {corporation) [ ] 415,95 (business organizalion, form unknown)
| ] 416.20 (defuncrcorporation) { 141680 {minor) .
] ] 416.30 {joint stock company/associalion) [ ] 41870 {ward or conservatee)}
| ] 416.40 (association or parnarship) [ ] #16.80 {authorized parson)
[ ] 416.50 (public entity) [ 4&4& {occupamy)
[ | other

7. Person who served papers

a. Name: Lorena Troke

b. Address: PO BOX 2712, LANCASTER, CA 93535
¢. Telephane number: 8817181818

d. The fes for servica was: $75.00

e. tam:

(1) [ ] nota registered Culifornia process server.
} exempt from reglstration under Business and Professions Cade section 223500).

[
(3} [ X reglstered Calfornia process server

@ | lowner | Jemployee [X]independent conbractor
i} § X ] Registration No.: 4320
(i} [ X ) County: ) Los Angeles

8. [X] 1declare under penaly of parjury under ihe laws of the State of Callfornia that the foregoing s frue and corract.

or

8. [ ] iame Callfornla sherlff or marshal and | certify that the foregoing Is Lrue and corert.

Date: 111072009

Lovena Troke
CEPER [12 =3 4 TERRATIREY

POSOWD Fev. vy 1, 2007} P zar
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1

ATTORHEY O PARTY WITHOUT ATTGRIEY (v, Siale Bar tiresbar, s sokoes).

FOR COURY UBE DNLY

ERIC L. GARNER 130883

Hest Beat & Krioger, LLP drvine
§ Park Plsza, #1500

trvine, CA 92614

TEEPHOE HO:  949.263.2500 FAX WD, fpthanals
meaw
ATTORNGY FOR (lorw).  CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURY OF CALIFORMIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
CTREGT ADDRESS: 111 North Mill Btrest

MALING ALUIEER. Koo 109
e AND IPCODE:  Los Angeles 90012
BRANCH NAME:  Conjral Distict, Stanisy Mosk Courthouse .

PLAINTIFFIPETITIONER:  ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWAYER CASES CASE HUSLR 4408

DCFENDANT/RESPONDUNT.

Rt W, o Py Nows

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 26345.00001

. Attha fimo of service | was &t least 18 years of age and not a party to this gction.

-

2. 1 served copies of the (spedify documents):
Summons on First Amended Cross ploint ; First ted Cross. plsint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross.complsints;

Electronic Fliina and Service Standing Order: Letter:

3. a. Parly sorved {spacify name of party as shown on documents served);
SHARREN SKINNER ROE-1942

b. [ ] Parson (other than the party in tem 3a) served on behalf of an enlity or s an awthorized agent (and not a person under item 5b whom
substituted sorvice was made) (specify neme and refationship lo the party named in item 3a):

N

4, Address where Yhe parly was served:
478 W AVENUE L2, LANCASTER, CA 535364348

5. 1 served the party (check proper box)
a. | X] by percomal sorvice. | personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the parly or person authorized fo receiva senvice of Process
for the party (1) on (data): 11202008 (2) al {time): 6:64 PM .
b. [ ] by substituted service. On {dete): (2) al (Fme): | left the documants Htted In Hem 2 with orinthe prasence of (nome and e or
refationship to person indicated in fterry 3):
{1} 1 '] {business) a person a1 least 18 years of age apparently in charge et the offioe or Usual placa of business of the person to be
served. | informed him or her of the ganaral nature uf the papers.
(@) [ ) (nome) 2 cumpetent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of sbode of the
party. linformed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

() [ ] (physical address unknown) @ person of at Ieast 18 years of age apparantly in charge at the usual mallng addresss of the
person to be served, other than a Untted States Postal Service post office box. [ informed him or her of the general nalure of the

papers. R
() { ] !theresfter malled {by first-class, postage prepald) coples of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the
coplas were left {Code Civ. Prot., § 415.20). | mailed the documants on (date): from (ciy): or{ }adeclaration of

malling Is attached,
(5) [ 1 1attach 5 dectaration of difig stating actions taken first to attemipt personal service,

rageioty
zﬁ“ddw':%'um . Con o Cid Progrodune § 417,99
oSG SreyL IR L PROOF OF SERVIGE OF SUMMONS Order No. 5056135 ORC
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PLAINFIFFIFETITIONER:  ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CABEMAMILR 4408

DEFENDANYIRESPONDENT;

Date: 11102009

| by mall end scknowledgment of recelpt of servicd, | mailsd the documents listed In tem 2 to the pady, to the address shown In itam 4,
by first-class mail, postage prapais,
{1) on (date): (2} trom (oily):
(3) [ ) with two coplas of the Notice and Aclarowladgment of Recelpt and 8 postage-paid retum envelops addressed lo me. (Atlach
completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Recaipt) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
(4) { ] toanaddress outside Calfomia with raturn receipt requesisd, (Code Civ. Proo., § 415.40)

d. [ 1 by other means (spacify meens of service and authonzing code section):

.

c |

[ ] Additionai page describing service is aftached.

. The "Notice 10 the Person Served® (on the summans) was completed as follows:

a. [ X} »3anindividual defendant.
b. [} asthe person sued under the fictitious name of (specily):
c. | 1 asocoupant

d. [ ] Onbehalf of (specity):
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:

[} 41610 (corporation) [ 1415.96 (business organization, !nrm unknown)
[ ] 416.20 {detunct corporation} - [ ] 418.60 (minon}
[ ) 418.30 {oint stock company/association) [ ] 416.70 (ward or consenvatee)
[ ] 418.40 (association or partnership) [ 1 418.80 (authorized person)
[ ] 418.50 (public entlty) [} 41h5.46 (occupant)
[ 1 other

. Person who served papers

a. Name! Lorena Troke

b. Address: . PO BOX 2712, LANCASTER, CA 93539
c. Telephone number: . 681.718-1898

d. The fee for service was: T O$T500

e, lam:

{1} 1 ] note regisiered Califomia process seiver.
(2) { ] exenpt from reglgtration under Business ond Professions Code section 22350(b),

{3) [X] reglstered California process server

{0 | lowner [ Jemployse [X]independent contractor
(i) [ X ] Registration No.; 4320
iy [ X} County: Los Angules

8. [X] 1 declere undor penally of perjury under the laws of the Stato of California that the foregoing is true Bnd correct.

or

8. 1 1 1ama Californla sheriff or marshal and | cortify that the foregoing is true and correct,

Lorena Troke
PRRKEM ¥ OR WARERALY

ISGRATUARES

6090 [Raw Jaury <, 2007) rep 101z
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ATYORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nume, Stele Bar mambir, §0d 8ddross) FOR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L, GARNER 130665

Best Best & Krleger, LLP rvine
5 Park Plaza, #1500

Irvine, CA 92614

TELEPHONE NO.:.  849.263.2600 FAX NQ. [Optionai]:

EMAIL ADURESS (Oprionaif:
ATTORNEY FOR (vame). CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
STAEET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS:  Room 109
CITY AND ZIP CODE:  Los Angelgs 90012
BRANCH NAME:  Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:
14, No. or Flle Mot
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 26345.00001

1. At tha time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party 1o this action.

2. | served copies of the (specify documents):
Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complalnt and All

Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documenls served):
FRANK SMALL ROE-1943
b. [ 1Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behall of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person
under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):

4. Address where the party was served:
16636 KINZIE Street, NORTHRIDGE, CA 91343-1712

5. | sarved the party (check proper box)
a. [ X] by personal service. | personally delivered the documents listed in fter 2 to the panly or person authorized to
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): 10/22/2009 (2) at (time): 6:16 PM
b. { ] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): 1 left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of

(name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):

(1) [ ] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(2) [ ] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abode of the party. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(3) [ ] {physical address unknown) a person of al least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual
mailing addresss of the person 1o be served, other than a United States Poslal Service post office box. |
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(4) [ ]1thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents 1o the person to be served at
the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 416.20). | mailed the documents on (date):
from (city): or| ] a declaration of mailing is attached.

(5) { ]!attach a declaration of diligence staling actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Poge 1 ot 2
Code of Chl Procecure. § 417,10

Form Adopled for Mandatory Use
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PLAINTIEFIPETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NuMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

4408

c. [ ] by mall and acknowledgment of receipt of service. | mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
address shown In item 4, by first-class malil, postage prepaid,
(1) on (date): (2) from (city):
(3) [ ] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope
addressed lo me. (Aftach completed Notice and Acknowlaedgment of Recaipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
(4) | ] toan address ouiside Callfornia with retumn receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)

d. [ ] by other means (specily means of service and authorizing code section):
[ ] Additional page describing service is attached,

6. The "Notice to the Person Served” (on the summons) was completed as follows:
a. [ X] as an individual defendant.
b. [ X ] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): QO = [6{ ‘f %
c. | ] asoccupant
d. [ ] Onbehall of (specify):
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:
[ ] 416.10 (corporation)
{ 1 416.20 (delunct corporation)
[ ] 416.30 (joint stock company/association)
[ ] 416.40 (association or partnership)
{ ] 416.50 (public entity)

] 415.95 (business organization, form unknown)
] 416.60 (minor)

} 416.70 (ward or conservatee)

1 416.90 (authorized person)

] 415.46 (occupant)

e it gy g o po—

] other
7. Person who served papers

a. Name: GEORGE RIVAS
b. Address: 281 S. Figueroa Street, SUITE 280, LOS ANGELES, CA 80012
¢. Telephone number: 213-621.9999
d. The fee for service was: $75.00
g. lam:

{1) | ] not a registered California process server. .

(2) [ ] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
(3) [ X} registered California process server:

() [ Jowner [ ]employes [X]}independent contractor
{ii) { X] Registration No.: 5829
(iii} { X ] County: L.os Angeles

8. { X1 | declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correcl.

or
9.[ ] I am a Catifornia sheriff or marshal and | certify that the foregoing is true and correct

Date: 10/23/2009

GEORGE RIVAS
TNAME OF PERSON WHO SEAVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARGHAL)

POS-010 [Rev. Jawary 1, 20071 Page 20l 2
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, Stk Bar ramber, and sddvexs). FOR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L. GARNER 130665

Best Best & Krieger, LLP -lrvine
5 Park Plaza, #1500
Irvine, CA 92614

TELEPHONE NO:  §48.263.2600 FAX NO. (Optiorsl):
EMAIL ADDRESS (Optonal):
ATTORNEY FOR (M2 CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street
MALING ADDRESS: Room 109
CITY AND 2P CODE:. Los Angelos 90012
BRANCHNAME:  Central District, Stantey Mosk Courthouss

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:
Rel. No. or Fie No.:
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 26345.00001

1. At the time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. I served coples of the (specify documents):
Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-com plaint; Model Answer to Complaint and Al
Crossg-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

3. a. Parly served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): .
CHONG SMITH ROE-1945
b. [ ] Person (other than the party in ltern 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person
under item 5b whom substituted service was mads) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):

4. Address where the party was served:
42438 57TH Street W, QUARTZ HILL, CA 93536-4427

5. | served the party (check proper box)
a. [ - ] by personal service. | personally delivered the documents listed in iteam 2 to the party or person authorizsed to
roceive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2) at (time):
b. [X] by substituted service. On (date). 10/27/2009 (2) at (ms): 5:27 PM | left the documents listed in item 2 with or

in the presence of (name and tille or relationship to person indicated in item 3):

James Smith, Co-occupant, A white male approx. 45-55 years of age 6'2"-6'4” In height weighing 180-200 lbs with
brown halr

(1) [ ](business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(2) [X} {home) a competent member of the housshold (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abode of the party. | Informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(3) [ ]{physical address unknown) a person of at Jeast 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual
mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. |
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(4) I 11 thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at
the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). | mailed the documents on (date):
from (city): or [ X] a declaration of mailing Is attached.

(5) [X] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal servica.

Pagef ot 2
Fm:i :dgg::j i;u;f %maﬁfamta Use Code of Civil Procedure. § 417.10
Jud
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PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

c. [ ] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. | mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,
(1) on {(date): (2) from (city):
(3) [ ] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid retumn envelope
addressed to me. (Atlach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)

(4) [ ]to an address outside Califoria with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
d. { ] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):

[ 1Additional page describing service is attached.

6. The “Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:
a. [ X] as an individual defendant.
b. [ 1 as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):
} as occupant

c. [
d. [ ]1Onbehalf of (specify):
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:

[ 1 416.10 {corporation) [ 1 415.85 (business organization, form unknown)
[ ] 416.20 (defunct carporation) [ 1 416.60 {minor}
[ ] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) | 1 416.70 (ward or conservatee)
[ ] 416.40 (association or partnership) [ ] 416.90 (authorized person)
[ ] 416.50 (public entity) [ ] 415.48 (occupant)
[ ] other
7. Person who served papers

a. Name: Lorena Troke

b. Address: PO BOX 2712, LANCASTER, CA 93539

¢. Telephone numben 661-718-1818

d. The fee for service was:  $75.00

a. lam: E

(1} [ ] not a registered Califomia process server.
(2) [ 1 exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
(3) [ X] reglstered Californla process server:

() [ Jowmer [ Jemployee [X]independent contractor
(i)} [ X ] Registration No.: 4320
(i) { X ] County: Los Angeles
8. [ X} 1declare under penalty of perjury undar the laws of the State of Califomia that the foregoing is true and correct.
or
9.[ ] lam a California sheriff or marshal and | certify that the foregoing is true and comect.

Date: 10/28/2009

Lorena Troke
{NAME OF PERSUN WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL} ¥ (SIGNATURE)

POB-010 [Rev, Jonuary 1, 2007} Page2of2
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Namé, State Bar numbor, ond aocrgss): POR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L. GARNER 130665
Best Best & Krieger, LLP rvine
§ Park Plaza, #1500
Irvine, CA 92614
TELEPHONE MO  948.263.2600 FAX NO, (Opliorm):
EMAIL ADDRESS (Opliona):
ATTORNEY FOR (Narmw). CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
STREETADDRESS: 111 North HIlt Struet
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109
CIYY AND 1P CODE:  Los Angeles 90012
BRANCH NAME:  Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse

CASE NUMBER:

PLAINTIFFPETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:
Red, No. or Fila No.
DECLARATION OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE 26345,00001
Party to Serve:

CHONG SMITH ROE-1945

Documents:
Summeons on First Amended Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-
complaints; Electronie Filing and Service Standing Order; Latter;

Service Address:
42438 57TH Street W, QUARTZ HILL, CA 935354427

| deciare the following attempts were made to effect sarvice by personal delivery:
10/23/2009 8:48:00 AM: No Answer at the door

10/25/2009 9:30:00 AM: No Answer at the door

10/26/2008 6:20:00 PM: No Answer at the door

10/27/2009 5:27:00 PM: Not home per James Smith, co-occupant, sub served

Person who served papers:

Lorena Troke

PO BOX 2712, LANCASTER, CA 93539
661-718-1818

| am a registered California process server
Registration No.: 4320
County: Los Angeles

! declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 10/28/2009

Lorena Troke
T (NANE OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIEF DR MARSHAL)

TSIGNATURE)

o "
Order No. 6055129 ORC
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ATTORMEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Neme, Sialo Bar oumber, antl dross): FOR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L. GARNER 130665
Best Best & Krieger, LLP -Irvine
5 Park Plaza, #1500
Irvine, CA 92614
TELEPHONE NO.:  949,263.2800 FAX NO, (Optional):
EMAL ADDRESS (Optiwra):
ATTORNEY FOR (Namo).  CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Strest
MAILING ADDRESS: Roorm 109
CIYY AND 2P CODE:  Los Angsles 30012
BRANCH NAME:  Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

4408

Rett. No. or Filp No.:

DECLARATION OF MAILING 26345.00001

The undersigned hereby declares: that | am over 18 years of age and not a party to this action, | am a resident of or employed
in the county whers the mailing took place.

My businsess address is 501 12th St. Sacramento, CA 95814.

That on Qctober 28th, 2009, afler substituted service was made, | mailed the following documents: Summons on First
Amended Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints;
Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter; to the servee In this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in
a sealed envelope with postage prepald for first class mait and placing the envelope for collection and mailing following our
ordinary business practices. | am readily familiar with this business's practice for coilecting and processing correspondence for
mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, 1t is deposited in the ordinary course of
business with the United States Postal Service in Sacramento, CA.

That | addressed tha envelope as follows:

CHONG SMITH ROE-1945
42438 57TH Street W
QUARTZ HILL, CA 83536-4427

Xvd Ag

That | declare under penalty of perjury of the state of Califomia that the foregoing is true and correcl.

That | executed this declaration on October 28th, 2009 at Sacramento, CA.

Declarahit Russell Duane




ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTURNEY (Moo, Stale B rumber, and addrgig), FOR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L. GARNER 130665

Best Best & Krieger, LLP -irvine
5 Park Plaza, #1500

Irvine, CA 92614

TELEPHONE NO..  949,263.2600 FAX NO. (Opstional):
EMAIL ADDRESS (Oponel)
ATTORNEY FOR (Nanm):  CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hili Street
MAILING ADDRESS:  Room 108
CITY AND 2P CODE:  Los Angeles 90012
BRANCH NAME:  Central District, Staniey Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES GASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

4408

Ref. No.ar File No.;

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 26345.00001

1. Atthe time of service [ was at lsast 18 years of ags and not a party to this action.

2. I served copies of the {specify docurnents);
Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All
Cross-complaints; Electronle Filing and Service Standing Order: Letter;

3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documenis served):
JAMES SMITH ROE-1947

b. [ ] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on bahalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person
under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):

4. Address whare the party was served:
42438 57TH Street W, QUARTZ HILL, CA 93536-4427

5. | served the party (check proper box}
a. [X] by personal service. | personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized fo
recelve service of process for the party (1) on {date): 10/27/2009 (2) at (time): §:27 PM
b. [ ]by substituted service. On (dafe): (2) at (time): | left the documents listad in item 2 with or in the presence of
{name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
(1) [ 1 (business)a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
(2} I ]({home}a competent member of the housahold (at Isast 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abode of the party. } informed him or her of the general nature of the papers. .
(3) [ ] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual
mailfing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. |
Informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
(4) [ ]!thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at
the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). | malled the documents on (date):
from (city). or{ ]a declaration of mailing is attached.
(5) [ }iattach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Page 1ol 2
Form Adogtad for Mendalory Use Code of Civl Procadure. § 417.10
Judicial Cound! of Calbforria
POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007) PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS Order No. 6055130 ORC
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PLAINTIFE/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

4408

¢. [ ] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. | mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,
(1) on (date): (2) from (city):
(3) [ ] with two copies of the Natice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid retum envelope
addressed to me. (Atfach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt ) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)

(4) [ 1to an address outside California with retum receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
d. [ ] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):

[ ]Additional page describing service is attached.

6. The "Notice to the Person Served” (on the summons) was completed as follows:
a. [ X} as an individual defendant,
b. [ ]as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):
c. | |asoccupant

d. [ ]0On behalf of (specify).
under the following Code of Civll Procedure section:
[ 1 416.10 (corporation)
[ 1 416.20 (defunct corporation)
[ ] 416.30 (joint stock companyfassociation)
[
[

] 415.95 (business organization, form unknown)
] 418.60 (minor)

] 416.70 (ward or conservatee)

] 416.90 (authorized person)

] 416.40 (association or partnership)
1 415.48 (occupant)

] 416.50 {public entity)

iy ey o, oy po— ey

] other
7. Person who served papers
a. Name: Lorena Troke
b. Address: PO BOX 2712, LANCASTER, CA 93539
¢. Telephone number: 661-718-1818
d. Thefee for service was:  $75.00
e. lam;

(1) [ ] nota registered California process server.
(2) [ ] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
(3) [X] registered California process server:

(M [ Jowner [ Jemployee |[X]independent contractor
(i} [X ] Registration No.: 4320
{iiiy [ X ] County: Los Angeles
8. [X] ldeclare under penaity of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

or
9.[ 1 1am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 10/28/2008

Lorena Troke
{NAME OF P N WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL) v {SIGNATURE)
POS-010 [Rey. January 1, 2007] Page 2 of 2
d l#“c- PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS Ord’m rglﬂo. (I)l55130 ORC
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and addrass): FOR COURTUSE OMNLY
ERIC L. GARNER 130665

Best Best & Krieger, LLP -lrving
§ Park Plaza, #1500

frvine, CA 92614

TELEPHONE NO.: §49.263.2600 FAX NO. (Opitonal):

EMAIL ADDRESS (Opfionad}:
ATTORNEY FOR (Namw):.  CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURY OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
STREEY ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109
CITY AND 2IP CODE:  Los Angeles 90012
BRANCH NAME:  Cantral District, Stanlay Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANTIRESPONDENT:
Ret. No, or Fiie Nu.:
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 26345.00001

1. At the time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. | served copies of the (specify documents):
Summons on First Amendad Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All

Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served):
LARRY SMITH ROE-1848 )
b. [ ]} Person (other than the parly in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person
under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in jtem 3a):

4. Address where the party was served:
43629 24TH Street W, LANCASTER, CA 93536-5736

~ 5. I served the party (check proper box)
a. [X] by personal service. | personally delivered the documents listed in-item 2 to the party or person authorized to
recelve service of process for the party (1) on (dafe): 10/23/2009 (2) at (time): 8:30 AM

b. [ ]by substituted service. On (date); (2)at (time): 1lefl the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of
(name and litle or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
(1) [ ]{business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
{2) [ ]{home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abode of the party. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
(3) [ ](physlcal addrass unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual
. mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. |
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(4) [ )1 thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at
the place whers the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). | malled the documents on (dafe). -
from (city): or{ ]a declaration of malling is attached.

(5) [ ]1attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first {o attempt personal service.

N Page t of

Form Adopisd for Mandinory Use Cuce of Civil Procedure. 54171(::

Judicist Councll of Calfornta
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PLAINTIEE/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

C.

d.

6. T
a

b.
c.
d.

7.p

a.

b
c
d.
e. lam: k

[ ] by mall and acknowledgment of receipt of service. | mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,
(1) on (date): (2) from (city):
(3) [ ] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid retum envelope
addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipl.} (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
{4) { ]to an address outside Califomia with retumn receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)

[ ]by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):
[ ] Additional page describing service is attached.

he "Notice 1o the Person Served” (on the summons) was completed as follows:

. [X] as an individual defendant.

[ ]as the person sued under the fictiious name of (specify):

[ ]as occupant

[ ]1On behaif of (specify):

under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:
[ 1 416.10 (corporation) [ ] 415.95 {business organization, form unknown)
[ ] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [ ] 416.60 (minor)
[ ] 4186.30 (joint stock company/association) [ ) 416.70 (ward or conservatee)
[ ] 416.40 (association or partnership) [ ] 416.90 (authorized person)
[ ] 416.50 (public entity) [ ] 415.46 (occupant)
[ ] other

erson who served papers

Name: Lorena Troke
. Address: PO BOX 2712, LANCASTER, CA 93539
. Telephone number: 661-718-1818

The fee for service was:  $75.00

(1) [ ] not a registered Califomia process server.
(2) [ ] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
(3) [ X} registered California process server:

(# [ Jowner [ Jemployee [X]independentcontractor
(if) [ X ] Registration No.: 4320
(i) [ X ] County: Los Angeles

8. [ X] tdectare under penally of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

9.1

or
} tam a Californla sheriff or marshal and { certify that the foregoing Is true and correct.

Date: 10/23/2009

Lorena Troke
{ [+ RS0ON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL )} {SIGNATURE)

POS010 [Rev. January 1, 2007}
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY [Name, Siala Gor rumber, and adgrass): FOR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L. GARNER 130665

Best Best & Krieger, LLP -frvine
5 Park Plaza, #1500

Irvine, CA 92614

TELEFHONE NO:  §49,263.2600 FAX NO. (Optioral);
EMAIL ADDRESS {Opfionaf):
ATTORNEY FOR (Name):  CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hil Street
MAILING ADDRESS:  Room 108
CITY AND ZIP CODE:  Los Angeles 50012
BRANCHNAME:  Cenitral District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:
Red. Na. or Flie No.:
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMODNS 26345.00001

1. At the time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. | served copies of the (specify documents}:
Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Com plaint and Al
Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Lettar;

¥ 4

3. a. Parly served (specify name of party as shown on documents served):

NICOLE STETSON ROE-1973
b. [ ] Person {ather than the parly in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person
under itermn 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and reiationship to the party named jrt ftem 3a);

4. Address where the party was served:
1200 W CITY RANCH Road, PALMDALE, CA 93551

5. | served the party (check proper box)
a. [ )by personal service. | personally deliveredithe documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to -
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date}: (2) at (time):
b. [ X] by substituted service. On (dato): 11/3/2009 (2) at (time): 2:50 P | left the documents listed in item 2 with or in
the presence of (narne and titls or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
Shannon Fernandez, Gas Techniclan, A Hispanic male approx. 35-40 years of age 5'6™-5'8" In height weighing
160-180 Ibs with brown hair :
(1) [X] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
{2) [ ]{(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling houss or usual
place of abode of the party. | informed him or her of the general nalure of the papers.
(3) [ 1{physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently In charge at the usual
mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a Unlted States Posial Service post office box. |
Informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
(4) [ ]lthereafiter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at
the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). | mailed the documents on (date):
from (clty): or [ X ] a declaration of mailing is attached.

{5) [ X] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first 1o altempt personal service.

Pageiol2
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PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

¢. [ ] by mall and acknowledgment of receipt of service. | mailed the documents listed in itern 2 to the party, to the
address shown in item 4, by first-class mall, postage prapaid,
(1) on (date): (2) from (city):
(3) [ 1 with two coples of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Recaipt and a postage-pald retum envelope
addressed to me. (Atfach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt} (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
(4y I 1to an address outside California with retumn receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
d. [ . ] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):

[ 1Additional page describing service Is attached.

6. The "Notice to the Person Served” (on the summons) was compileted as follows:
a. [ X] as an indlvidual defendant.
b. [ ]asthe person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):
c. [ ] asoccupant
d. [ ]On behalf of (specify):
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:
[ ] 416.10 (corporation) { 1 415.95 (business organization, form unknown}
[ ] 418.20 {defunct,corporation) [ 1 416,80 (minor) .
[ ] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [ ] 416.70 (ward or conservatee)
[ ] 416.40 (assoclation or partnership) [ ] 416.90 (authorized person)
[ [
{

] 416.50 (public entity) ] 415.46 (occupant)
] other

7. Person who served papers

a. Name: Burgess Kurzon

b. Address: PO BOX 2712, LANCASTER, CA 93539
c. Telephone number: 661-718-1818

d. Tha fee for service was:  $75.00

e. | am:

(1) [ 1 not a registered California process server.
(2) 1 ] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
(3) [ X ] registered California process server:

(i) [ Jowner [ Jemployee [X]independentcontractor
(i)} [X]Registration No.: 1288
(iii} [ X ] County: Los Angales
8. [X] 1declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

or
9.[ 1 tam aCalifornia sherlff or marshal and | certlfy that the foregoing is true and correct,

Date: 11/4/2009

e

«/—
Burgess Kurzon /""/’7 2N

(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERSISHERIFF OR MARSHALY (SIGNATURE}

POS-010 [Rav, Jarasary 1, 2007) Page20f2
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY [Naing, Stata Bor nomber, and o osa). FOR COUHT USE OMLY
ERIC L. GARNER 130665

Best Best & Krieger, LLP -lrvine
§ Park Plaza, #1500

Irvine, CA 82614

TELEPHONE NO..  840,263.2600 FAX NO. (Opfior:
EMAIL ADDRESS {Opbonal):
ATTORNEY FOR (Vo) CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Stroet
MAILING ADORESS: Room 109
CITY AND 2P CODE:  Los Angeles 90012
BRANCH NAME:  Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NLNBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:
Ref No. or Fils No.:
DECLARATION OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE 26345.00001
Party to Serve:
NICOLE STETSON ROE-1873
Documents:

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complalnt and All Cross-
complaints; Electronic Fliing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

Service Address:
1200 W CITY RANCH Road, PALMDALE, CA 93551

| declare the following attempts were made to effect service by personal delivery:
10/26/2008 4:00:00 PM: Not in

10/28/2009 10:50:00 AM: Notin

11/3/2009 2:50:00 PM: Not In per Shannon Fernandez, gas techniclan, sub served

Person who served papers:

Burgess Kurzon

PO BOX 2712, LANCASTER, CA 93539
661-718-1818

I am a registered Califomia process server
Registration No.: 1288
County: * Los Angeles

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 11/4/2009

Burgess Kurzon % .
(SIGNA

{NAME OF PERSON WHG SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFE OR ARSHAL] [ )

™ Order No. 6055108 ORC

(T



- 4

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, Stato Bar sumber, and sdoress): FOR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L. GARNER 130665

Best Best & Krieger, LLP -rvine
§ Park Plaza, #1500

frvine, CA 926814

TELEPHONE NO.:  849.263.2600 FAX NO. [Opliornl):

EMAIL ADDRESS (Oplional):
ATTORNEY FOR (Narak - CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109
CITY AND ZIP CODE:  Log Angeles 50012
BRANCH NAME:  Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFFIPETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:
Ref. No, or Flla Now:
DECLARATION OF MAILING 26345.00001

The undersigned heraby declares: that ! am over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. | am a resident of or employed
in the county where the malfing took place.

Swy business address is 501 12th St. Sacramento, CA 95814,

That on November 4th, 2009, after substituted service was made, | malled the following documents: Summons on Flrst
Amsnded Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Crogs-complaints;
Electronie Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter; to the servee in this action by placing a true copy thereaof anclosed in
a sealed envelops with postage prepaid for first class mait and placing the envelope for collection ang maifing foliowing our
ordinary business practices. | am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for
maifing. On the same day thet correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of
business with the United States Postal Service in Sacramento, CA,

That | addressed the envelope a;s foliows:

NICOLE STETSON ROE-1873
1200 W CITY RANCH Road
PALMDALE, CA 93551

Xyt A5

That | declare under penalty of perjury of the state of California that the foregoing Is trus and cormrect.

That | executed this deciaration on November 4th, 2009 at Sacramento, CA.

L7 -

4

A{ﬂ.{#f[ / f 8 T ebiomet

Dectarakt Russell Duane

A
Order No. 6055109 ORC
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, Sial

Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500
irvine, CA 92614

E-MAIL ADDRESS (Oplional)

FOR COURT USE ONLY

cGar number, and sddress):

recernone No . (949) 263-2600 Fax NO. (optionsly (949) 260-0972

arTorNEY For rame. L A, County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

streeT aporess 111 North Hill Street, Room 102
vaiLnG aporess: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102
airy anp zip cove: LOS Angeles 90012

srancu Nave: Central District

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 | CASE NUMBER:
JCCP 4408

Rat. No of File No

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

(Separate proof of service is required for each party served.)

At the time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. 1 served copies of:
a. [] summons
b. [ ] complaint
¢. [] Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package
d. [ ] Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)
e. [] cross-complaint
T X other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water
Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Mode! Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints, Letter Dated
3. a. Parly se;\//;nclin?specify name of party as shown on documents served): GARY SNYDER (ROE 1953)
b L] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person
under itern 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a).
4. Address where the party was served: 6733 CANYON FERRY RD., HELENA, MT 59602-8532
5. | served the party (check proper box)
a [ ] by personal service. | personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2) at (time):
b. [] by substituted service. On (date): at (time): | feft the documents listed in item 2 with or
in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
M ] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
(2) N {home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abode of the party. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
(3) ] {(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual
mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. |
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
@ [ thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). | mailed the documents on
(date): from (city): or D a declaration of mailing is attached.
(5) | | attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.
Page 1of 2
Form Adopled for Mandalory use PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS  [Amercan LogaiNor ino. | €% of G Procecre, § 417,10
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PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS Angelesﬁounty Waterworks District Nc‘ 40y CASE NUMBER
JCCP 4408

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.

5 ¢ X by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. | mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,

(1) on (date). 10/14/09 (2) from (city}: Irvine, CA

3) ] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope addressed
to me. (Attach complefed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc,, § 415.30)) -

@ X to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)

d. ] by other means (specify means of service and authonzing code section):

] Additional page describing service is attached.

6. The "Notice to the Person Served” (on the summons) was completed as follows:
a as an individual defendant.
b. [}  as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):
c. [ as occupant.
d. [ Onbehaif of (specify):
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:
416.10 (corporation)
416.20 (defunct corporation)
416.30 (joint stock company/association)
416.40 (association or partnership)
416.50 (public entity)

415.95 (business organization, form unknown)
416.60 (minor)

416.70 (ward or conservatee)

416.90 (authorized person)

415.46 (occupant)

other:

Ooood
ooboogdg

7. Person who served papers
a. Name: Roberta Hoffner

Address: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610
Telephone number: (949) 263-2600

The fee for service was: $ 4.34

® Qo v

I am:
@) 4 not a registered California process server.
@] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
3y L a registered California process server:
@ [J owner [] employee [ ] independent contractor.
(i) Registration No.:
(i) County:

8. [X 1 declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

or
9. [1 1am a California sheriff or marshal and | certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Aprils23, 2010

Roberta Hoffner C’\)?{m@ t@\/\/

(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL) (s@ﬂrunﬁ)

POS-010 [Rev. January 1. 2007} PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS ) Page 2 of 2
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GARY SNYDER
TO: 6733 CANYON FERRY RD
HELENA, MT 59602-8532

SENDER:

REFERENCE: 26345.00001
7160 3820 3530 0O4kLY 8405

PS Form 3800, Janusry 2008

RETURAN | Postage 0.44

RECEIPT

SERVICE  |-—orihed Fee 2.80
Return Receipt Fee 1.10
Restricted Deilvery , Q.00
Total Postage & Fess N 434 .

US Postal Service POSTMARK O DATE

Receipt for
Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided
Do Not Use for International Mail




UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 10/19/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530
0469 8405. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/17/2009 at 09:56 a.m. in
HELENA, MT, 59602. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Section
Signature of Recipient: ure [ )
] ‘ .
3 ﬂ‘ u// b 9’\,‘; 4 < s
i W - r x4 V; i
Address of Recipient: xy Q, ?33 o /.{s% U

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name. Stete Bar number, and address)

| Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787
Best Best & Krieger LLP
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614
TELEPHONE NO- (949) 263-2600 FAXNO. (Optivnat). (949) 260-0972
£-MAIL ADDRESS (Options)):  jeffrey. dunn@bbklaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR (Namo). LOS Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles
sTreeT aDDRESS: 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS:
ciryanp 2 cove: Los Angeles, CA 90012
srancHname:  Central Branch

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: | OS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO.

40, et al.
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DJAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.

FOR COURT USE ONLY

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL

CASE NUMBER!
Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

TO (insert name of party being served): KONSTANTINOS SOTERQPOULOS

NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil
Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you
(or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons

on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this

form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such
entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of

summons. if you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the

acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: June 10, 2009

4

Stefanie D. Hedlund

o

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ’S( M’UKEOF SENDER- MUST HOT BE APARTY IN THIS CASE;

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECElPT

This acknowledges receipt of (fo be completed by sender before mailing).
1. [J A copy of the summons and of the complaint.

2. [X other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to

Complaint and All Cross-Complaints

(To be completed by recipient):

Date this form is signed: ¢ vire \, T009

‘(OHSMUTWG‘S Q&T&Qo?ouLuS } %’ﬁ& &..-r\p»c«ﬁ’» g"’%&«:oj‘ﬂ

TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, (SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECE‘PT, WITH TITLE IF
ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED) ACKNOWLEDGMENT 15 MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)
Page 1 0of 1
Form Adopied for Mandatory se NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT — CIVIL Code of Civil Pracedure,

Judicial Council of California
POS-015 {Rev. January 1, 2005]

§§ 415.30, 417.10
www.courtinfo.ca.gov

American LegaiNet, Inc.
www . USCourtForms . com




ATTORNEY OR PAHTY WITHOUT ATYORNEY (Narme, Stale Bar number, and address): FOR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L. GARNER 1306656

Best Best & Krieger, LLP rvine
§ Park Plaza, #1500

frvine, CA 92614

TELEFHONE NO..  949.263.2600 FAX NO. (Optional):
EMAIL ADDRESS (Cptionai):
ATTOANEY FOR (Neme).  CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
STREET ADDAESS: 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109
CITY AND ZIP CODE:  Los Angeles 90012
BRANCH NAME:  Central District, Staniey Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFE/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:
Ref. No. of Filg No.:
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 26345.00001

1. Atthe time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. i served copies of the (specify documents):
Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All
Cross-complaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

3. a. Pary served (specify name of party as shown on documents served):
JUAN SOTO ROE-1857
b. [ ] Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and no{ a person
under item 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a).

4. Address where the party was served.
455 LINCOLN Avenue, PASADENA, CA 91103-3326

5. | served the party (check proper box)
a. | ] by personal service. | personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to
receive service of process for the party (1) on {dale): (2) at (time):
b. [ X] by substituted service. On (dafe): 10/26/2008 (2) at (time): 8:45 AM | left the documents listed in item 2 with or

in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):

MARIA SOTO, WIFE, CO-OCCUPANT., A Hispanic female approx. 45-55 years of age 5'2"-5"4" In height welghing
120-140 Ibs with black hair

(1) { ] (business)a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usuat place of business
of the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(2) [ X] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abode of the party. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(3) [ ] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual
mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. |
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

4) { ] !thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at
the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). | mailed the documents on (date):
from (city): or [ X ] a declaration of mailing is attached.

(5) [ X] !attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to atternpt personal service,

Pagelot?
Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Code of Givit Procedure. § 41710
Judicial Covnchl of California
POS-010 |Rev, January 1, 2007} PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS Order No. 6055132 ORC
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PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

c. [ ] bymail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. | mailed the documents listed in ftem 2 to the party, to the
address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,
(1) on (date): (2) from (city):
(3) [ ] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Aeceip! and a postage-paid return envelope
addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt,) {Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
(4) [ 1toanaddress outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)

d. [ ] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):
[ ] Additional page describing service is attached.

6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:
a. [X] as an individual defendant.

b. [ as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify). QOG \ ﬂgq-/

] as occupant

c |
d. { ]Onbehalf of (specify):
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:

[ ] 416.10 (corporation)
] 416.20 (defunct corporation)
] 416.30 (joint stock company/association)
] 416.40 (association or partnership)
]} 416.50 (public entity)

] 415.95 (business organization, form unknown)
] 416.60 (minor)

] 416.70 (ward or conservales)

] 416.90 (authorized person)

] 415.46 (occupant)

Iy oy g o g s

] other
7. Person who served papers
a. Name: Timothy Tin
b. Address: 261 S. Figueroa Street, SUITE 280, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
¢. Telephone number: 213-621-9899
d. The fee for service was:  $75.00
e lam:

(1) [ 1 nota registered California process server.
2) [ ] exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
{3) [ X] registered California process server:

i [ Jowner [ Jemployee [X] independent contractor
(ii) { X] Registration No.: 4197 :
(iii) [ X ] County: Los Angeles

8. [ X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
or
g.[ ] 1ama California sheriff or marshal and | certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

A
Date: 10/27/2009 ' q/

—

Timothy Tin \
[NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL) {SIGNATURE)

POS-010 [Rev, January 1, 2007} Page2ol2
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, Slate Bar number, and sddiess): FOR COUAT USE ONLY

ERIC L. GARNEHR 130665
Best Best & Krieger, LLP -rvine
5 Park Plaza, #1500
Irvine, CA 92614
TELEPHONE MO 949,263.2600 FAX NO. {Optional):
EMAK, ADDRESS (Optionsi).
ATTORNEY FOR (Name} cnos%ompu;”gm

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109
CITY AND ZiF CODE: Lo Angelos 80012
srancH nave:  Centrsl District, Stantey Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:
Ret. No. or File No.:
DECLARATION OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE 26345.00001

Party to Serve: .
JUAN SOTO ROE-1857

Documents:
Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-

compiaints; Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter;

Service Address:
495 LINCOLN Avenue, PASADENA, CA 91103-3326

| declare the following attempts were made to effect service by personal delivery:
10/23/2009 4:15:00 PM: No Answer at the door
10/24/2009 9:10:00 AM: No Answer at the door
10/24/2009 5:20:00 PM: No Answer at the door

Person who served papers:

Timothy Tin

261 S. Figueroa Street, SUITE 280, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
213-621-9999

| am a registered California process server
Registration No,: 4197
County: Los Angeles

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foragoing is true and correct.

Date: 10/27/2009 : f\/‘_

N\

Timothy Tin
(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MAFRSHAL} (BIGNATURE)

] - .‘
Order No. 6055132 ORC
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUYT ATTORNEY (Name, Stale Bar number, and sooress}):. FOR COURT USE ONLY

ERIC L. GARNER 130665
Best Best & Krieger, LLP -irvine
5 Park Plaza, #1500
frvine, CA 92614
TELEPHONE NO: 949,263.2600 FAX NO. (Optional):
EMAR ADDRESS (Optionst):
ATTORNEY FOR (Name:  CROSS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109
CITY AND 2P CODE:  Log Angeles 80012
BRANCH NAME:  Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:

Ratf. No. or Fila No..

DECLARATION OF MAILING 26345.00001

The undersigned hereby declares: that | am over 18 years of age and not a party to thts action. I am a resident of or employed
In the county where the mailing took place.

My business address is 501 12th St. Sacramento, CA 95814.

That on October 27th, 2009, after substituted service was made, | mailed the following documents: Summons on First
Amended Cross-complaint ; First-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints;
Electronic Filing and Service Standing Order; Letter; to the servee in this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in
a sealed envelope with postage prepaid for first class mail and placing the envelope for collection and mailing following our
ordinary business practices. | am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for
mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of
business with the United States Postal Service in Sacramento, CA.

That | addressed the envelope as follows:

JUAN SOTO ROE-1957
495 LINCOLN Avenue
PASADENA, CA 91103-3326

Xvd A8

That | declare under penalty of perjury of the state of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

That | executed this declaration on October 27th, 2008 at Sacramento, CA.

7 e
. - / /’
-
A Iy d / 2% P e
Declaralit Russelt Duane
- - %

rder No. 6055132
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUTY ATTORNEY Name, Stase Bar nunber, it SRFYES). FOR COURT USE ONLY
ERIC L. GARNER 130665

Best Bost & Krieger, LLP -Irvine
5 Park Plaza, #1500

Irvine, CA 92614

g - TEERHONE N0 QM IESI00N FAXNO. ptinags

ATTORNEY FOR (Vamex CROBS-COMPLAINANTS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
STREET ADOHESS: 111 North Hili Street
MAILING ADORESE. Room 109
GITY AND ZIP CODE:  Los Angoles 90012
BRANCH NAME:  Central District, Staniey Mosk Courthouse

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER: 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:
Hst. No. or File No.:
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 26345.00001

1. Atthe time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party 1o this action.

2. I served coples of the (specjsgﬂocuments):
Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint ; Flrst-amended Cross-complaint; Model Answer to Complaint and Alj
Cross-complaints; Electronic Flling and Service Standing Order; Lotter;

3. a. Panty served (specify name of party as shown on documents served):
EDWARD SOVICH ROE-1961
b. [ ]Person (cther than the party in item 3a) served on behatf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person
under item 5b whom substituted 8ervice was made) ( specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):

4. Address whera the party was served:
4726 FORMAN Avenue, TOLUCA LAKE, CA 91602-1619

5. I served the party (check proper box)
a. [ X] by personal service. | personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to
receive service of process for the party ( 1) on (date): 10/25/2008 (2) at (time): 3:00 PM
b. [ ] by substituted service. On (date): (2) at (time): 1 left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of
(name and title or relationship to person Indicated in item 3

(M1 ] {business) a porson at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. | informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

@1 1 (home) a competent member of the household {at least 18 ysars of age) at the dwelling house or usuaj
place of abode of the party. I Informed him or her of the geneéral nature of the papers.

(3) [ ] (physical address unknown) a psrson of at loast 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual
mailing addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Sarvice post office box, |
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.

(4) [ ]!thereatter maited {by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents o the psrson to be served at
the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). | mailed the documents on (date):

from (city): or{[ ]adeclaration of mailing is attached.
(5) [ Jtattacha declaration of dillgence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.,
# P 1of2
imwzmxuu Cocte of Civif Procedure. § $17.10
POS-010 [Rev. Januasy 1, 2007) PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS Order No. 6055107 ORC
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i- PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES CASE NUMBER:

4408

DEFENDANTMRESPONDENT:

o1 ourn i e o4 reowipt of service: T mafod th documents fistad in ffem 2 Lo the party, to the
(1) on (date): (2) from (city):

(3) { ] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope
addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.} (Code Civ. Proc,, § 415.30)

(4) [ ]1to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40)
d. [ ] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code ssction):

[ ] Additional page describing service is attached.

6. The "Notice to the Person Served” (on the summons) was completed as follows:
a. [ X] as an individual defendant.
b. [Y] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specity): ROE" |4 (2 (
c. [ ] asoccupant
d. [ ] Onbehalf of (specily):
under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:

[ ] 418.10 (corporation) [ ] 415.95 (business organization, form unknown)
[ ] 416.20 (defunct corporation) [} 416.60 (minor)
[ ] 416.30 (joint stock company/association) [ 1416.70 (ward or conservates)
[ 1 416.40 (association or partnership) [ ] 418.90 (authorized person)
[ ] 416.50 (public entity) [ ] 415.46 (occupant)
{

] other

7. Person who served papers

a. Name: Humbento Palacio

b. Address: 281 8. Figuerca Stroet, SUITE 280, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
¢. Telephone number: 213-621-9999

d. The fee for service was:  $75.00

a. lam:

(1) [ 1 notaregistered California process sarver.,
(@) [ ] exemptirom registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).
(3) [ X] registered Calfornia process server:

(0 [ lowner | Jemployee [ X ] independent contractor
(W) { X ] Registration No.: 2627
(i) { X ] County: Los Angeles

8.[X] 1 declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct,
or
9. 1 lam a Calitornia sheritf or marghal and | certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

Humberto Palacio /M %/

Date: 10/26/2009

(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF O MARSTIALT (SIGNATURE)
POS-010 [Rev. January 1, 2007 Page2 of 2
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P0OS-015

FOR COURT USE ONLY

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and addrass).
Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787
Best Best & Krieger LLP
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, lrvine, California 92614
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2500 FAXNO. (Optionst). (949) 260-0972
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):  jeffrey. dunn@bbklaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR (vama) LS Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles
sTReeT ADDRESS. 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS
ciry anp ziw cope. Los Angeles, CA 90012
srancHNaME:  Central Branch

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: | OS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO.
40, etal.

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.

CASE NUMBER

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

TO (insert name of party being served): T. SPENARD

NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil
Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you
(or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons

on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such
entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the
acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: June 10, 2008

Stefanie D. Hedlund >£££ZAM /C{u/{ww(

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (S$0&HURE OF SENDER- MUST HOT BE APARTY N THIS CASE}

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (fo be completed by sender before mailing):

1. [J A copy of the summons and of the complaint,
2. [X) Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to

Complaint and All Cross-Complaints

(To be completed by recipient):

Date this form is sngned D/«"“’ /@f,"

/ i
Mf EoH f“/:/\//%/\ﬁ ) S f,/(
Tl T Yy sy {7”,//%
TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME ADGD NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, (SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKN@WLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF
ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED} ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)

Page 1 of 1
Fom Adopted for Mandatory se NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT — CIVIL Code of Civil Procedure,
Judicial Council of California §§ 41530, 417 10
POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005} www.courﬁnfc;,cagov
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POS-015

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address) FOR COURT USE ONLY

_Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787
Best Best & Krieger LLP
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAXNO. (Optional). {949} 260-0972
£-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional) jeffrey. dunn@bbklaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR (vame) L Os Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles
sTREET A0DRESS: 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS:
cirv anp zie cope - Los Angeles, CA 90012
BrancHNAME  Central Branch

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: L OS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO.
40, et al.

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.

CASE NUMBER

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

TO (insert name of party being served): FRANCIS SPERLING

NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil
Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you
(or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons
on you in any other manner permitted by law.

If you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such
entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the
acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: June 10, 2009
Stefanie D. Hedlund ’ % dg‘ (\J

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) !'HURE OF SENDER- MUST WOT BE APARTY IN THIS CASE)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (fo be completed by sender before mailing):

1. [J A copy of the summons and of the complaint.
2. [ Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to

Complaint and All Cross-Complaints

(To be completed by recipient):

Date this form is signed:
Foant e T v )
Q“ﬁ’(vlfc \_\‘QF"E( t\}Q \0\1“/5‘15 ﬁiLQI rodd

TYPE DR PRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTIHY, IF ANY, IGNATURE DF PERSON ACK MEDG&NG‘R’ECE T, WITH TITLE IF
ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED) ACKNBWLEDGMENT IS MADE ON BEVIALF OF ANOTHE PERSON OR ENTITY)
Page 1 0of 1
Form Adopted for Mandatory se NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT — CIVIL Code of Civil Procedure
Judicial Council of Caiifornia §§ 41530, 417 10
POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005] www. courfmlé ca gbv

American LegalNet, inc
www LISCourtForms.com




POS-015

FOR COURT USE ONLY

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUTY ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address)
_Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 239787
Best Best & Krieger LLP
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614
TELEPHONE NO (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (9493 260-0972
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional). jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR vame) L 0S Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles
sTrReeT ADDRESS. 111 North Hill Street
MAILING ADDRESS
ciry anp zie cope: - Los Angeles, CA 90012
srancHName:  Central Branch

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: | OS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO.
40, et al.

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.

CASE NUMBER:

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

TO (insert name of party being served): ALAN STENERSON

NOTICE

The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil
Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you
(or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons
on you in any other manner permitted by law.

if you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such
entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the
acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: June 10, 2009
} i
Stefanie D. Hedlund
{TYPE OR PRINT NAME) {SIG’OTURE CF SENDER-MUST HOTBE A PRARTY IK THIS CASE)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):

1. [ a copy of the summons and of the complaint.
2. BJ Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Compilaint, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Mode! Answer to

Complaint and Ali Cross-Complaints

(To be completed by recipient):

Date this form is signed:

é%z'?/o? 4

rd
/YPE ORPRINT YOUR NAME AND NAME OF ENTITY, IF ANY. ( (SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT, WITH TITLE IF
ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED) ACKNOWLEDGMENT I5 MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)
Page 1 of 1
Form Adopted for Mandatory se NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT — CIVIL Code of Civil Procedure,
Judicial Council of California §§415.30, 417.10
POS-015 [Rev. January 1, 2005} www.courtinfo.ca. Qov

American LegaiNet, inc.
www. USCourtForms.com




POS-015

FOR COURT USE ONLY

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar numbar, and address);
| Jeffrey V. Dunn/SBN 131926
Stefanie D. Hedlund/SBN 238787
Best Best & Krieger LLP
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California 92614
TeLepHoNE NO:  (949) 263-2600 FAXNO. (Cptonsy:  (949) 260-0972
E-MAIL ADORESS (Options):  jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com
aTTORNEY FOR (vams): LOS Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles
streeT Aporess: 111 North Hill Street
MAHING ADDRESS
crivanp zie cooe: Los Angeles, CA 90012
srancHName:  Central Branch

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: | OS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO.
40, et al.

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.

CASE NUMBER:

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT—CIVIL Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No. 4408

TO (insert name of party being served): VIRGINIA STADLER

NOTICE
The summons and other documents identified below are being served pursuant to section 415.30 of the California Code of Civil
Procedure. Your failure to complete this form and return it within 20 days from the date of mailing shown below may subject you
(or the party on whose behalf you are being served) to liability for the payment of any expenses incurred in serving a summons
on you in any other manner permitted by law.
if you are being served on behalf of a corporation, an unincorporated association (including a partnership), or other entity, this
form must be signed by you in the name of such entity or by a person authorized to receive service of process on behalf of such
entity. In all other cases, this form must be signed by you personally or by a person authorized by you to acknowledge receipt of
summons. If you return this form to the sender, service of a summons is deemed complete on the day you sign the

acknowledgment of receipt below.

Date of mailing: June 10, 2009
Stefanie D. Hedlund } M\(@ /C(x JM

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) /(snséffuas OF SENDER-MUSTHOT BE A PARTY IN THIS CASEY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

This acknowledges receipt of (to be completed by sender before mailing):

1. [ A copy of the summons and of the complaint.
2. X Other (specify): Summons on First Amended Cross-Complaint, First Amended Cross-Complaint, Model Answer to

Complaint and All Cross-Complaints

(To be completed by recipient):

Date this form is signed: \jUfLL 0?0, &OO O[
Stae plox TrusBAn \byiperd  Shasa\Stadll Tyuslie,

TYPE OR PRINT YOUR NAME Ao NaME OF ENTITY, IF ANY, (SIGNATURE OF PERSON ACKNOWLHbG(‘NG RECEIPT, WITH TITLE i

ON WHOSE BEHALF THIS FORM IS SIGNED) ACKNOWLEDGMENT 1S MADE ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSON OR ENTITY)
Page 1 of 1
Form Adopted for Mandatory se NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT — CIVIL Code of Civit Procedure,
Judicial Council of California §§ 415.30, 417.10
POS-015 {Rev. January 1, 2005] WWW., wurr‘inﬂ.::,ca gov

American LegalNet, Inc.
wyew USCourtForms.com
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LAW OFFICES OF
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LILP
500G CAPITOL MALL, SUITE

SACRAMENTO, CA 25814
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Jennifer M. Maguire, declare:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and
not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 500 Capitol
Mall, Suite 1700, Sacramento, California 95814. On March 20, 2012, I served the within
document(s):

AMENDED REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT

by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court
website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.

See attached Proofs of Service/Notices and Acknowledgements of Receipt

D by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon
fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth
below.

r_-] by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s)
listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.

by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the
address(es) set forth below.

[

I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as
indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery
by Federal Express following the firm’s ordinary business practices.

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal
Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I
am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation
date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

Executed on March 20, 2012, at Sacramento, California.

Speron Pl eVany

Jennifer M. Maéulre

-1-

PROOF OF SERVICE
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
ELECTRONIC FILING - WWW.SCEFILING.ORG

c/o Glotrans

2915 McClure Street

Oakland, CA94609

TEL: (510) 208-4775

FAX: (510) 465-7348

EMAIL: Info@Glotrans.com

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule )
1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES )
(Jccp

4408) Included Actions: Los Angeles County
Waterworks District No. 40

Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (JCCP 4408)

Lead Case No.1-05-CV-049053

Hon. Jack Komar
Plaintiff,
Vs,

Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California
County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201 Los
Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.
Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of
California, County of Kern, Case No.
S$-1500-CV-254-348 Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v.
City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of
Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water
Dist. Superior Court of California, County of
Riverside, consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC
353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

Defendant.
PROOF OF SERVICE
Electronic Proof of Service

AND RELATED ACTIONS

e N e N S N e S e S S St S et St S s i S e S st

| am employed in the County of Alameda, State of Caiifornia.

{ am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is 2915 McClure
Street, Oakland, CA 94609.

The documents described on page 2 of this Electronic Proof of Service were submitted via the
worldwide web on Tue. March 20, 2012 at 3:39 PM PDT and served by electronic mail notification.

I have reviewed the Court's Order Concerning Electronic Filing and Service of Pleading Documents and
am readily familiar with the contents of said Order. Under the terms of said Order, | certify the above-described
document's electronic service in the following manner:

The document was electronically filed on the Court's website, http://www.scefiling.org, on Tue. March
20,2012 at 3:39 PM PDT

Upon approval of the document by the Court, an electronic mail message was transmitted to all parties
on the electronic service list maintained for this case. The message identified the document and provided
instructions for accessing the document on the worldwide web.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the faws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
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correct. Executed on March 20, 2012 at Oakland, California.
Dated: March 20, 2012 For WWW . SCEFILING.ORG

Andy Jamieson
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM - WWW.SCEFILING.ORG

Electronic Proof of Service
Page 2

Document(s) submitted by Jeffrey Dunn of Best Best & Krieger, LLP on Tue. March 20, 2012 at 3:39 PM PDT

1. Req:Entry of Default: Request for Entry of Default as to: ESTHER SIVILLE, ROE 1935; GARY SNYDER, ROE 1953;
SIVILLE FAMILY TRUST, ROE 1936; KONSTANTINOS SOTEROPOULOS, ROE 1956; CHARLES SKAGGS, ROE 1937,
JUAN SOTO, ROE 1957; REBECCA SKAGGS, ROE 1938; EDWARD SOVICH, ROE 1961; GEORGETTE SKIADAS, ROE
1939; T SPENARD, ROE 1963; CHARLES SKINNER, ROE 1941; FRANCIS SPERLING, ROE 1964; SHARREN SKINNER,
ROE 1942; FRANK SMALL, ROE 1943; VIRGINIA STADLER, ROE 1967; CHONG SMITH, ROE 1945; ALAN STENERSON,
ROE 1969; JAMES SMITH, ROE 1947; NICOLE STETSON, ROE 1973; LARRY SMITH, ROE 1948; STIPANCIC TR, ROE
1975




